The Company has disclosed information about establishment of the Whistleblower Policy on its website
(Link: http://www.dacl.co.in/investors/Whistle_blower_policy-DACL.pdf).

31. SHARES:

a. SHARE CAPITAL

During the year under review the Total Authorized Share Capital is ` 17,55,00,000/- (Rupees
Seventeen Crore Fifty-Five Lacs Only) and paid-up, issued and subscribed share capital of the
company is ` 9,78,32,400/- (Rupees Nine Crore Seventy-Eight Lacs Thirty-Two Thousand Four
HundredOnly).

b. BUY BACK OF SECURITIES

The Company has not bought back any of its securities during the year under review.